L.
2.
3.

11
12,
13,
14,
L5,
16.
17.
18,
19.
20.
21.
22,
23,
24,
25,

OPERATING DATA REPORT

Unit Name:

Reporting Period:

Licensed Thermal Power (MWT):

Nameplate Rating (gross MWe):

Design Electrical Rating (Net MWE):
Maximum Dependable Capacity Gross MWe:
Maximum Dependable Capacity (Net MWe):
Change In Capacity Ratings:

Power Level To Which Restricted (Net MW):
Reasons For Restrictions:

Hours In Reporting Period

Number Of Hours Reactor Was Critical
Reactor Reserve Shutdown Hours

Hours Generator On-line

Unit Reserve Shutdown Hours

Gross Thermal Energy Generated (MWH)
Gross Electrical Energy Generated (MWH)
Net Elecirical Energy Generated (MWH)
Unit Service Factor

Unit Availability Factor

Unit Capacity Factor (Using MDC Net)
Unit Capacity Factor (Using DER Net)
Unit Forced Outage Rate

Calvert Cliffs No. 1

MARCH
2,700
918
845
860
825
None
NA
NA
This Month Yr-To-Date
744 2,160
596.8 1,993.4
0.0 0.0
588 1,973.5
0.0 0.0
1,549,862 5,231,325
522,674 1,771,200
500,412 1,696,984
79.0 91.4
79.0 21.4
81.5 95.2
79.6 93.0
21.0 8.6

Shutdowns Scheduled Over the Next Six Months (type, date, and duration): None
If Shutdown At End Of Report Period, Estimated Date Of Startup: N/A

Cumulative

95,533
74,858.9
3,019.4
73,333

0.0
182,555,518
60,373,977
57,613,285
76.8

76.8

73.5

71.4

9.0



AVERAGE DAILY UNIT POWER LEVEL

Docket No. 50-317
Calvert Cliffs Unit No. 1|
Date: April 8, 1986
Completed By R. Porter
Telephone: (301) 260-4868

MARCH
HREEREEN
Day Average Daily Power Level Day Average Daily Power Level
(MWe-Net) (MWe-Net)
1 876 17 837
2 877 18 14
3 843 19 0
- 875 20 0
5 875 21 0
6 875 22 0
7 875 23 0
8 873 24 159
9 875 25 785
10 876 26 780
1 877 27 831
12 875 28 862
13 873 29 870
14 875 30 873
15 873 3l 873
16 875
INSTRUCTIONS:

On this format, list the average daily unit power level in MWe-Net for each
day in the reporting month. Compute to the nearest whole megawatt.



UNIT SINTDOWNS AND POWER REDUCTIONS

DOCKET NO. 50-317
UNIT NAME Calvert Cliffs 1
DATE April 8, 1986
COMPLETED BY R. J. Porter

REPORT MONTH  MARCH - TELERIONE  (30]) 260-4868
. .
- - S
- § e s i ?g Licensee ! i Canse & Correct ive
No. Dat « §- g i Z S | Fvent g% '§ Action to
oy = & 3 Report # > o Prevent Recurirence
&~ - *7 g "el 3
86-03 | 860318 s | 156 B 1 N/A CB [PUMPXX | The unit was shut down for
& maintenance on Reactor Coolant
VALVEX Code Safety Valves and 118
Reactor Coolant Pump seals.
' F: Forced Reason: 3 Met hod @ 4 Exhibit G Instructions
S: Scheduled A-Fguipment Failure (Explain) 1 -Manual for Preparation of Data
B-Maint enance or Test 2-Manual Scram. Eniry Sheets for License
C-Refueling I-Antomat ic Scram. Fvent Report (1ER) File
D-Regnlatory Restrict ion 4-Other (Explain) (NUREG-0161)
F-Operator Training & License Examinat ion
F-Administrat ive LB ) 3
G-Operational brror (Explain) 5 Exhibit 1 - Same Source

H-Other (Explain)
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2,
3.

6.
7.
8.
9.
10.

1.
12,
13,
14,
15,
16.
17.
18,
19.
20.
21.
22,
23,
24,
25.

OPERATING DATA REPORT

Docket No. 50-318

Date: April 8, 1986
Completed by R. Porter
Telephone: (301) 260-4868

OPERATING STATUS
EERERERRNRRRAARRE RN

Unit Name:

Reporting Period:

Licensed Thermal Power (MWT):

Nameplate Rating (gross MWe):

Design Electrical Rating (Net MWE):
Maximum Dependable Capacity Gross MWe:
Maximum Dependable Capacity (Net MWe):
Change In Capacity Ratings:

Power Level To Which Restricted (Net MW):
Reasons For Restrictions:

Hours In Reporting Period

Number Of Hours Reactor Was Critical
Reactor Reserve Shutdown Hours

Hours Generator On-line

Unit Reserve Shutdown Hours

Gross Thermal Energy Generated (MWH)
Gross Electrical Ene.gy Generated (MWH)
Net Electrical Energy Generated (MWH)
Unit Service Factor

Unit Availability Factor

Unit Capacity Factor (Using MDC Net)
Unit Capacity Factor (Using DER Net)
Unit Forced Outage Rate

Calvert Cliffs No, 2

MARCH
2,700
211
845
860
825
None
NA
NA
This Month Yr-To-Date Cumulative
744 2,160 78,888
719.7 2,118.6 65,561.6
24,3 24,3 1,285.0
716.9 2,113.4 64,524.7
0.0 0.0 0.0
1,899,062 5,544,578 162,026,614
641,777 1,886,558 53,408,117
615,364 1,809,178 50,959,433
96.4 97.8 81.8
96.4 97.8 81.8
100.3 101.5 78.5
97.9 99.1 76.4
0.0 9.1 6.0

Shutdowns Scheduled Over the Next Six Months (type, date, and duration): None
If Shutdown At End Of Report Period, Estimated Date Of Startup: N/A



ErY - e

UNIT SIUTDOWNS AND POWER REDUCTIONS DOCKET NO. 50-318

UNIT NAME Calvert Cliffs 2

:
s
:
:

L _(301) 260-4868
e -
&
=t w1 Snl 2
- § . = g g Licensee E L) Canse & Corvect ive
No. Dat e § & 3 ?, § £8 Event :; § Action to
e E: | ;ég Report # ff':; =~ Prevent Recurrence
n o
86-03 860315 F 27.1 B 1 N/A HA TURBIN | The unit was shut down to
; facilitate balancing #5 & #6
Main Turbine bearings.
" F: Forced : Reason: 3 Met hod : 4 Exhibi! G-Instruct ions
S: Scheduled A-tguipment Failure (Explain) tManual for Preparation of Data
B-Maint enance or Test 2-Manal Scram. Entry Sheets for License
C Reiueling - Antomatic Scram. Event Report (1ER) File
D-Regulatory Restriction 4-Other (Explain) (NURFG-0161)

E-Operator Training & License Examination

F-Administrative ) - "
G-Operational Frror (Explain) § Eshibit 1 - Sew= Sowree
H-Gther (Fxplain)



AVERAGE DAILY UNIT POWER LEVEL

Docket No. 50-318
Calvert Cliffs Unit No. 2
Date: April 8, 1986
Completed By R. Pocter
Telephone: (301) 260-4868

MARCH

FEREREREE

Day Average Daily Power Level Average Daily Power Level
(MWe-Net) (MWe-Net)




SUMMARY OF UNIT | OPERATING EXPERIENCE

March 1986




UMMARY OF UNIT 2 OPERATING EXPERIENCE

March 1986
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GAS AND]
| ELECTRIC

CHARLES CENTER-P O.BOX 1475 - BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21203

JAMES R. LEMONS

Director, Office of Inspection
and Enforcement
. S. Nuclear Regulatory

\ s IV 2005
Washington, DC 20055

.1

Attention: Document Control Desk

Subject: March Operating Data Reports for Calvert Cliffs
Units | and 2 (Dockets 50-317 and 50-318)

Gentlemen:

The subject reports ar
Specification 6.9.1.6.

M. Beebe (NRC) V. P. O'Grady (BG&E)
E. K. Bewley (BG&E) Reilly (INPO)

I. Foley (NRC) P. Ross (NRC)

K. Gibbard (DOE) l. A. Tiernan (BG&E)
W. 1. Lippold (BG&E) .. Wenzinger (NRC)
T. Magette (DNR) Technical Librarian
R. R. Mills (CE) File




